Table S1 Pathology AUROC across tasks and CNN backbones.
AUROC for pathology-only models across nine tasks and five backbones on the held-out set.
	task
	ResNet
	DenseNet
	EfficientNet
	RegNet
	MobileNetV3

	Clinical staging
	0.652
	0.678
	0.65
	0.722
	0.612

	ER status
	0.75
	0.663
	0.665
	0.614
	0.6

	HER2 status
	0.783
	0.748
	0.747
	0.779
	0.739

	Histological grade
	0.93
	0.864
	0.95
	0.854
	0.865

	Ki-67 expression
	0.753
	0.712
	0.636
	0.658
	0.632

	M staging
	0.99
	0.99
	0.99
	0.982
	0.99

	N staging
	0.784
	0.687
	0.682
	0.743
	0.697

	PR status
	0.653
	0.629
	0.722
	0.793
	0.639

	T staging
	0.631
	0.687
	0.6
	0.644
	0.668




Table S2 Imageology AUROC across tasks and CNN backbones.
AUROC for imageology-only models across nine tasks and five backbones on the held-out set.
	task
	ResNet
	DenseNet
	EfficientNet
	RegNet
	MobileNetV3

	Clinical staging
	0.654
	0.665
	0.735
	0.6
	0.654

	ER status
	0.776
	0.635
	0.662
	0.67
	0.6

	HER2 status
	0.81
	0.662
	0.654
	0.6
	0.6

	Histological grade
	0.844
	0.862
	0.85
	0.949
	0.748

	Ki-67 expression
	0.6
	0.626
	0.6
	0.6
	0.6

	M staging
	0.99
	0.99
	0.99
	0.99
	0.99

	N staging
	0.6
	0.606
	0.6
	0.6
	0.6

	PR status
	0.754
	0.615
	0.618
	0.706
	0.679

	T staging
	0.674
	0.627
	0.631
	0.638
	0.609
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